ETAS ID: TM550643

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		11/22/2019	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Power Partners, LLC F/K/A Power Partners, Inc.		
Street Address:	200 Newton Bridge Road		
City:	Athens		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30607		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4706724	PRECISIONMED PART OF THE PPI FAMILY	
Registration Number:	4701565	INTELLIGENT DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMER	
Registration Number:	4609749	IDT	
Registration Number:	4128485	PPI POWER PARTNERS, INC.	
Registration Number:	4128060	ECO-MAX ADSORPTION CHILLERS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7145135130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

714-424-8215 Phone:

Email: pfowlie@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Carlo Van den Bosch, c/o Sheppard Mullin

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlo F. Van den Bosch	
SIGNATURE:	/cfv/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006802 FRAME: 0142

900524515

source=Bulldog - BofA Payoff - IP Interest Release#page1.tif source=Bulldog - BofA Payoff - IP Interest Release#page2.tif source=Bulldog - BofA Payoff - IP Interest Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006802 FRAME: 0143

NOTICE OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This NOTICE OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of November 22, 2019 (the "Release"), is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent for the lenders party to the Loan Agreement described below (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of POWER PARTNERS, LLC (F/K/A POWER PARTNERS, INC., a Georgia corporation), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of January 15, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") by and among the lenders from time to time party thereto, Agent and Grantor, Grantor granted and conveyed to Agent a security interest in the entire right, title and interest of Grantor in and to all of Grantor's Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks, listed on Annex 1 attached hereto, together with the goodwill and assets of the business and all actions for infringement concerning the foregoing (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral") notice of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 2016 at Reel 5725 Frame 0583;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Agent agrees as follows:

- **SECTION 1.** Defined Terms. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Loan Documents, as applicable.
- SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Agent without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases all of its rights in, to and under, including its Lien on and security interest in, and right of setoff against, the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Loan Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Loan Agreement;
- (b) reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral to Grantor;
- (c) to the extent the same is necessary to effectuate the purposes hereof, authorizes the recordation of this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Grantor's expense.
- SECTION 3. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to its conflict of laws principles.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006802 FRAME: 0144

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Notice of Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Agent

Name: Wes Manus

Title: Senior Vice President

Address:

Bank of America, N.A.

300 Galleria Parkway, Suite 800

Atlanta, GA 30339

Annex 1

COPYRIGHTS, PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

COPYRIGHTS

None.

PATENTS

None.

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No. / Registration No.	File Date / Registration Date
part of the PPI femily	Serial No.: 86204386 Registration No.: 4706724	File Date: 02/26/2014 Registration Date: 03/24/2015
Intelligent Distribution Transformer	Serial No.: 86214038 Registration No.: 4701565	File Date: 03/07/2014 Registration Date: 03/10/2015
IDT	Serial No.: 86204486 Registration No.: 4609749	File Date: 02/26/2014 Registration Date: 09/23/2014
POWER PARTNERS INC.	Serial No.: 85392411 Registration No.: 4128485	File Date: 08/08/2011 Registration Date: 04/17/2012
ECO-MAX	Serial No.: 85311997 Registration No.: 4128060	File Date: 05/04/2011 Registration Date: 04/17/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 006802 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 11/22/2019